For Filing Cabinets for Various Schools-- 

Wabash Cabinet Company (wood cabinets) 	4,331 00 

Chemical Analysis of Croton Water, May i8, igro. 

R~aks Bspred 
e Parts M 

H 	One 
Thousand. 

Result. 
r
E:pm d 

U. S. Gallon of 
231 Cubic Inches. 

Appropriating_ the sum of fifty-four thousand four hundred and fifty-five dollars
($54,455) from the following named funds, said sum to be applied in payment of the 
contracts to be entered into by the Committee on Buildings, for and on behalf of the 
Board of Education, with the following named contractors, for the purposes men-
tioned and in the .sums specified:

[...]

portionment, April 3, 1908, amended April 10, 1908, school buildings, pro-
viding fire protection, C-DE-80: 

$49,048 00 

$1,600 00 
80000 

1,00000 
1.200 00 
771 00 

5,371 00 

Grand total 	  $54,455 00 
—requisition for the sum of five thousand three hundred and seventy-one dollars 
($x,371) being hereby made upon the Comptroller. 

But no part of said appropriation authorized by this resolution to be paid until 
the Committee on Buildings shall have filed the contracts to be entered into by it, for 
and on behalf of the Board of Education, with the contractors named;

[...]

of this Board in regard thereto, and as to the payments to be made on account thereof, 
to be complied with. 

Requesting the Board of Aldermen to adopt a resolution requesting the Board 
of Estimate and Apportionment to authorize the issue of special revenue bonds to the 
amount of nine thousand six hundred and fifty dollars ($9,650), pursuant to the pro-
visions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Revised Charter, for the purpose of 
providing means for erecting a fence, etc., and forming and maintaining a playground 
and athletic field on the school site on Cherry, Clinton and Water streets, Borough of

[...]

Schools, and to continue for such time as the Committee on Special Schools may de-
termine: 

Aaron Tomberg, Samuel L. Budinoff, Albert V. -Blum, Herman J. Fliederblum, 
Samuel L. Lesselbaum, Leonard D. Abrams, Albert Gumpett, Bernard H. Walsh. 

Requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to transfer the sum of two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) from the Special School Fund for the year 1910, 
and from the item contained therein entitled "Repairs and Replacements by Contract 
or Open Order, Electric Installation and Repairs, No. 1028, Borough of Brooklyn," 
which item is in excess of its requirements, to the item also contained within the